
ANNEXURE 1 

Remote Area Development Programme (RADP) Affirmative Action Impact through 

different programmes 

Programme Last 

Report 

2017/18 

Current 

Report 

Comments 

Tertiary Education 

Students sponsored by 

Department of Tertiary 

Education Financing 

(Ministry of Tertiary 

Education, Research & 

Technology) 

1167 1589  

Students Sponsored by 

Districts Councils at 

Brigades and Technical 

Colleges. 

496 806  

Total Tertiary 

Education 

1663 2395  

Destitution    

Beneficiaries assisted with 

food basket 

3525 3528 Includes both permanent and 

temporary destitute persons. 

Total Beneficiaries 

Assisted  

3518 3528  

Housing   

RADP houses 352 1469 Allocation  

2017/18-352 

2018/19-352 

2019/20-352 

2020/21-248 

2021/2021-248 

2021/22-165 



 

 

Total Housing Units 

Completed 

326 1469 1469 

Poverty Eradication 

(Beneficiaries given 

packages) 

2955 7174 There has been an increase in 

programme uptake 

 


